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The MSDE Family Support Section provides the following support: 

 
• Provides strategic collaboration and support with families, partners across State 

agencies, across divisions within MSDE, among public education agencies, and 
advocates and community partners; 

• Provides information, policy guidance, and frameworks that govern the provision of early 
intervention services and special education, including actions in response to new 
legislative policies, and transparent and ongoing communication with families; 

• Provides clarification on federal and State special education laws and regulations to local 
school system/agency family support staff and families; 

• Provides Statewide training opportunities to all local school system/public agency family 
support staff and community partners; and 

• Provides direct training for new local family support staff. 
 
MSDE, Division of Early Intervention and Special Education, Family Support Contact: 
Ken Hudock, Section Chief 
410-767-7770 or 410-767-0255 
kenneth.hudock@maryland.gov   

 
Local Family Support Coordinators provide the following support: 

 
• Responding to family concerns by phone, face to face meetings, or emails; 
• Provides support to parents about the IEP process, including preparation for the IEP 

meeting, and implementation of services; 
• Provide suggestions for parents to prepare for IEP meetings; 
• Follow-up with parents throughout the IEP Process; 
• Arranging parent-to-parent contacts and social or support activities; 
• Sponsoring playgroups; and 
• Operating a lending library. 

 

The following directory and information can be found on the MSDE website: 
https://marylandpublicschools.org/programs/Pages/Special-Education/FSDR/FamilySupport.aspx 
 
  

https://marylandpublicschools.org/programs/Pages/Special-Education/FSDR/FamilySupport.aspx
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Division of Early Intervention and Special Education Services 
Local Family Support Contact Information 

Allegany County Public Schools 

Family Support Services, Main Office 
3 Pershing Street, Suite 316 
Cumberland, MD 21502 
 
Janie Bucy, B - 5 Family Support Coordinator 
240-920-6829 
janie.bucy@acpsmd.org  
 
Gena Fairall, B - 21 Family Support Coordinator 
240-920-6829 
regena.fairall@acpsmd.org  
 
Kathy Brown, B - 5 Special Educator 
301-759-2000 
katherine.brown@acpsmd.org  
 
Tiffany Mock, 5 - 21 Special Educator 
301-478-2434 
tiffany.mock@acpsmd.org  
 

Anne Arundel County Public Schools 

B - 21, Main Office 
1450 Furnace Avenue 
Glen Burnie, MD 21060 
410-222-3805 
 
Christa W. Bellanca, B - 5 Family Outreach Specialist, Infants & Toddlers Program 
410-222-6911 or 443-510-4630 cbellanca@aacps.org 
 
Leanne Carmona, 5 - 21 Family Support Coordinator 
lcarmona@aacps.org 
 
Aretha Perry, Family Support Coordinator 
aperry1@aacps.org 
 
Catherine Tolman, Family Support Coordinator 
ctolman@aacps.org 
 

Baltimore City Public Schools 
B - 5, Infants and Toddlers, Main Office 
3002 Druid Park Drive 
Baltimore MD, 21214 
 

mailto:janie.bucy@acpsmd.org
mailto:regena.fairall@acpsmd.org
mailto:katherine.brown@acpsmd.org
mailto:tiffany.mock@acpsmd.org
mailto:cbellanca@aacps.org
mailto:lcarmona@aacps.org
mailto:aperry1@aacps.org
mailto:ctolman@aacps.org
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Davon Wilson, B - 5 Family Support Coordinator 
410-396-1666 
davon.wilson@baltimorecity.gov  
 
Tyrinda Griffin-Jackson, Supervisor 
410-396-1666 
tyrinda.griffin@baltimorecity.gov 
 
5 – 21, Family Support Main Office 
2500 E. Northern Parkway 
Baltimore, MD 21214 
 
Michelle Grant-Thornton, Family Support Specialist 
443-642-3848 
pfs@bcps.k12.md.us  

Baltimore County Public Schools 
B - 5, Infants and Toddlers, Main Office 
105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, 4th floor 
Towson, MD 21204 
443-809-2169 
 
Debbie Page, Parent Coordinator/Autism Support Infants and Toddlers/Birth to Five 
443-809-9696 
dpage2@bcps.org  
 
5 - 21, Resource, Main Office 
White Oak School 
8401 Leefield Road 
Baltimore, MD 21234 
 
Ellen Galvez, 5 - 21 Parent Liaison 
443-809-5443 
egalvez@bcps.org  
 
Felicia Patterson, Parent Resource Assistant 
443-809-5443 
fpatterson@bcps.org 
 

Calvert County Public Schools 
Partners for Success, Main Office 
1350 Dares Beach Road 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
 
Robin Sanders, B - 3 Parent Coordinator 
443-550-8406  
sandersr@calvertnet.k12.md.us  
 
Sue Raflowski, 3 - 21 Parent Coordinator 
443-550-8375  
parentconnections@calvertnet.k12.md.us  

mailto:davon.wilson@baltimorecity.gov
mailto:tyrinda.griffin@baltimorecity.gov
mailto:pfs@bcps.k12.md.us
mailto:dpage2@bcps.org
mailto:egalvez@bcps.org
mailto:fpatterson@bcps.org
mailto:sandersr@calvertnet.k12.md.us
mailto:parentconnections@calvertnet.k12.md.us
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Betsie Camilliere, Educator 
443-550-8383 
camillieres@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

Caroline County Public Schools 
Family Support, Main Office 
Denton Elementary School 
303 Sharp Road 
Denton, MD 21629 
 
Christina Clark, B - 21 Coordinator 
410-479-3609  
clark.christina@ccpsstaff.org  

Carroll County Public Schools 
B - 21, Family Support, Main Office 
Carroll Springs School 
495 South Center Street 
Westminster, MD 21157 
 
Tammy Chisholm, B - 21 Coordinator 
410-751-3955  
tlchish@carrollk12.org  
 

Cecil County Public Schools 
Parent Resource Center, Main Office 
Bay View Elementary School 
910 North East Road 
North East, MD 21901 
prc@ccps.org  
 
Mary Amerman, Family Support Coordinator 
410-996-5401 x 54383  
mfamerman@ccps.org 

Charles County Public Schools 
Parent Center, Main Office 
F.B. Gwynn Educational Center 
5998 Radio Station Road 
LaPlata, MD 20646 
pfs@ccboe.com  
 
Debbie Gilley, B - 21 Coordinator 
301-934-7456  
pfs@ccboe.com  
 
JaVon Townsend, B - 21 Coordinator 
301-934-7456 
pfs@ccboe.com               

mailto:camillieres@calvertnet.k12.md.us
mailto:clark.christina@ccpsstaff.org
mailto:tlchish@carrollk12.org
mailto:prc@ccps.org
mailto:mfamerman@ccps.org
mailto:pfs@ccboe.com
mailto:pfs@ccboe.com
mailto:pfs@ccboe.com
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Dorchester County Public Schools 

Family Support, Main Office 
2475 Cambridge Beltway 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
 
Carmen McCroy, B - 21 Coordinator/Educator 
410-901-6915  
mccroyc@dcpsmd.org  
 
Bonnie Kinsey, B - 21 Parent Coordinator 
410-901-6915  
kinseyb@dcpsmd.org 
 

Frederick County Public Schools 
B - 5, Family Support Services, Main Office 
350 Montevue Lane 
Frederick, MD 21702 
 
Julie DeRoner, B - 5 Coordinator 
240-578-1244 or 301-600-1617 
jderoner@frederickcountymd.gov  
                  
5 - 21, Family Support Services, Main Office 
191 Waverley Drive 
Frederick, MD 21702 

Garrett County Public Schools 
Family Support Services, Main Office 
40 South Second Street 
Oakland, MD 21550 
 
Tracy Brenneman, Family Support Coordinator,  
301-914-1351 
tracy.brenneman@garrettcountyschools.org 

Harford County Public Schools 
Partners for Success, Main Office 
Roye Williams Elementary School 
201 Oakington Road 
Havre de Grace, MD 21078 
 
Carie Sadowski, B - 5 Parent Coordinator 
410-638-3823  
carie.sadowski@hcps.org  
 
Rachel Trovato, 5 - 21 Coordinator 
410-273-5579 
rachel.trovato@hcps.org  
  
  

mailto:mccroyc@dcpsmd.org
mailto:kinseyb@dcpsmd.org
mailto:jderoner@frederickcountymd.gov
mailto:tracy.brenneman@garrettcountyschools.org
mailto:carie.sadowski@hcps.org
mailto:rachel.trovato@hcps.org
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Colleen Sasdelli, Coordinator of Compliance, Dept. of Special Education  
410-588-5359 
colleen.sasdelli@hcps.org    

Howard County Public Schools 
Family Support, Main Office 
5451 Beaverkill Road 
Columbia, MD 21044 
 
Ann Scholz, B - 21 Coordinator 
410-313-7161 
ann_scholz@hcpss.org  

Kent County Public Schools 

Family Support, Main Office 
Kent County Middle School 
402 East Campus Avenue 
Chestertown, MD 21620 
fsupport@kent.k12.md.us  
 
Elizabeth Proffitt, B - 21 Coordinator 
410-778-5708 or 410-739-9500 
eproffitt@kent.k12.md.us  
 

Maryland School for the Blind 
Outreach Office, Main Office 
3501 Taylor Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21236 
 
Renee Kirby, B - 21 Coordinator 
410-444-5000 x 1489  
reneek@mdschblind.org  
 
Karen Frank, Educator 
410-444-5000 x 1378  
karenf@mdschblind.org  

Maryland School for the Deaf 
Family Support, Main Office 
8169 Old Montgomery Road 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 
 
Cheri Dowling, B - 21 Coordinator 
443-277-8899  
cheri.dowling@msd.edu  

  

mailto:colleen.sasdelli@hcps.org
mailto:ann_scholz@hcpss.org
mailto:fsupport@kent.k12.md.us
mailto:eproffitt@kent.k12.md.us
mailto:reneek@mdschblind.org
mailto:karenf@mdschblind.org
mailto:cheri.dowling@msd.edu
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Montgomery County Public Schools 
B - 5, Infants and Toddlers, Main Office 
1401 Rockville Pike, Suite 200 
Rockville, MD 20852 
 
Deborah Gudger, FSN Coordinator 
240-777-4809 
deborah.gudger@montgomerycountymd.gov  
 
Tyese Dillard, FSN Assistant 
240-777-4881 
tyese.dillard@montgomerycountymd.gov  
 
5 - 21, Office of Special Education 
850 Hungerford Drive, Room 234 
Rockville, MD 20850 
 
Mary Rose Catena, Instructional Specialist 
240-740-3880  
maryrose_catena@mcpsmd.org 
 
Prince George’s County Public Schools 
B - 5, Infants & Toddlers, Main Office 
2300 Bellview Avenue, Room 10 
Cheverly, MD 20785 
 
Julia Cowdery, B - 3 Coordinator 
240-521-5054 
pg_julia.cowdery@pgcps.org  
 
Shanielle Newton, B - 3 Coordinator 
240-461-3437 
pg_shanielle.newton@pgcps.org  
 
5 - 21, Family Support, Main Office 
John Carroll Elementary School 
1400 Nalley Terrace, Room 3 
Landover MD 20785 
Beth Diaite, 5 – 21 Coordinator 
301-431-5675 or 202-540-0794 
beth.diaite@pgcps.org  
 
Cohinta Velarde, 5 - 21 Parent Liaison 
301-431-5675  
coh.velardehernandez@pgcps.org  
 
Martha “Marsie” Torchon, Special Educator 
301-431-5675 x 41128  
martha.torchon@pgcps.org  
 
  

mailto:deborah.gudger@montgomerycountymd.gov
mailto:tyese.dillard@montgomerycountymd.gov
mailto:maryrose_catena@mcpsmd.org
mailto:pg_julia.cowdery@pgcps.org
mailto:pg_shanielle.newton@pgcps.org
mailto:beth.diaite@pgcps.org
mailto:coh.velardehernandez@pgcps.org
mailto:martha.torchon@pgcps.org
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Yvette Young, LCSW-C 
301-431-5675 
Yvette.young@pgcps.org  

Queen Anne’s County Public Schools 
B - 5, Infants and Toddlers, Main Office 
631 Main Street 
Church Hill, MD 21623 
 
Vacant, B - 5 Family Support  
Contact Jennifer Christian 
410-758-2403 x 135 or 410-758-3693 
 
5 - 21, Partners for Success, Main Office 
202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, MD 21617 
 
Jennifer Christian, 5 - 21 Parent Coordinator 
410-758-2403 x 135 or 410-758-3693 
jennifer.christian@qacps.org  
 

Somerset County Public Schools 

Family Support, Main Office 
2982A Tawes Campus Drive 
Westover, MD 21871 
 
Melissa Heavenridge, B - 21 Coordinator 
410-651-1616 x 10385 
mheavenridge@somerset.k12.md.us  

St Mary’s County Public Schools 
B - 5 Family Support, Main Office 
Green Holly Elementary School 
46060 Millstone Landing Road 
Lexington Park, MD 20653 
 
B - 5, Contact Cynthia Kilcoyne  
301-475-5511 x 32218 
 
5 - 21, Family Support, Main Office 
27184 Point Lookout Rd. 
Loveville, MD 20656 
 
Robyn Roberts, 5 - 21 Parent Coordinator 
240-309-4113 
partnersforsuccess@smcps.org  
 
  

mailto:Yvette.young@pgcps.org
mailto:jennifer.christian@qacps.org
mailto:mheavenridge@somerset.k12.md.us
mailto:partnersforsuccess@smcps.org
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Talbot County Public Schools 

Talbot County Education Center, Main Office 
12 Magnolia Avenue 
Easton, MD 21601 
 
Stacey Behrens, B - 21 Parent Coordinator 
410-822-0330 
sbehrens@talbotschools.org  
 
Christine Redman, Special Education Facilitator 
410-822-0330 
credman@talbotschools.org 
  

Washington County Public Schools 
Family Support, Main Office 
10435 Downsville Pike 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
 
Michael Maginnis, B – 21 Family Support Liaison 
301-766-8221 
maginmic@wcps.k12.md.us  

Wicomico County Public Schools 
Family Support, Main Office 
900 Mt. Hermon Road 
Salisbury, MD 21802 
 
LaVon Adkins, B - 21 Family Support Coordinator 
410-677-5250  
laadkins@wcboe.org  

Worcester County Public Schools 
Family Support, Main Office 
6270 Worcester Highway 
Newark, MD 2184 

 
Jessica Tawes, Coordinator 
410-632-5234  
jtawes@worcesterk12.org 

mailto:sbehrens@talbotschools.org
mailto:credman@talbotschools.org
mailto:maginmic@wcps.k12.md.us
mailto:laadkins@wcboe.org
mailto:jtawes@worcesterk12.org
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